AflICIE-J 

That the said Sh. P.K. Choudhii, while fnctioniig in the Area OfIice, l'al lain 
Cupachy of Head of Office and L)iaing and Disbursing Officer with cfict from 
28-2-2002 preferred the claim on accouit of arrears of ration money allowance for 
Rs.8,32,376/ (rupees eight lac thirty two thousand three hundred seventy six only) on 5-2-2003 without any authorjzatjoji and SPeCiFIC order of the competent 
authority. Thus the said Sh.P.K. Choudhury has thereby coimnitted a misconduct and all act most unbecoming of ,a Govei -njnent Servant of his rai< and status thereby violating clause II and III of Sub Rule I of Rule 3 of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.